My Commission Expires June 25, 2001

SIDE ONE

API No. 15- 101-21774-0000

## RIGINAL

### STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM **ACO-1 WELL HISTORY**

County Lane **DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE** NE - NE - SW - Sec. 34 Twp. 18S Rge. 29 X W Operator: License # 3842 Feet from South Line of Section Larson Operating Company Name: A Division of Larson Engineering, Inc. 2310 Feet from West Line of Section Address 562 West Highway 4 Footages calculated from nearest outside section corner: Lease Name McWhirter "A" City/State/Zip Olmitz, KS 67564-8561 Field Name McWhirter North Purchaser: EOTT Operating LP Producing Formation Lansing-Kansas City Operator Contact Person: Tom Larson Elevation: Ground 2827' KB 2832' Phone 316-653-7368 Total Depth 4652' PBTD 4598' Contractor: Name: Shields Oil Producers, Inc. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 213 License: 5184 Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? X Yes Wellsite Geologist: Tom Funk 2153 Feet If yes, show depth set **Designate Type of Completion** X New Well Re-Entry Workover If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2153 X Oil SIOW Temp. Abd. feet depth to surface sx cmt. SIGW Gas ENHR Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.) Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALT 2 191 2/6/01 Dry (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) If Workover/Re-Entry: Oil well info as follows: Operator: Shloride content 12000 ppm Fluid Volume 1200 bbls Well Name: ewatering method used allowed to dry Old Total Depth 2 Comp. Date Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Deepening Re-Perf. Conv. To Inj/SWD Plug Back Operator Name Commingled Docket No. **Dual Completion** Docket No. Lease Name Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No. Rng. Quarter Sec. Twp. 12/6/99 12/17/99 1/7/00 Date Reached TD Completion Date Spud Date Docket No. An original and two copies of this information shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82030196 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geological well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY Signature Letter of Confidentiality Attached Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received President Subscribed and swom to before me this 20th day of Distribution 2000. SWD/Rep **NGPA** KCC Plug Other (Specify)

Operator Name	Larson Op	erating Co	ompany			1	_ease Na	me _	McWi	hirter "A"		Well#	2
Sec. <u>34</u>	Гwp. <u>188</u>	Rge.	29	_ □ E _ ⊠ w		C	County	Lane					
Instructions: Sho closed, flowing an rates if gas to surf	d shut-in pre	essures, v	vhether sl	nut-in pres	sure reache	ed static	level, by	drostati	c pres	sures bol	ests giving interval tom hole temperati	tested, t ure, fluid	ime tool open and recovery, and flow
Drill Stem Tests T (Attach Addition		⊠	Yes	□ N	o	⊠ L	og	F Nam		tion (Top),	Depth and Datum Top	•	☐ Sampl Datum
Sample Sent to G	eological Su	irvey 🛭	Yes	□ No	<b>o</b>	Anhyd					215		+681
Cores Taken			Yes	⊠ N	•	B. Anh Heebn Lansin	er Sh.				217 393 397	6	+655 -1104 -1147
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		_	Yes	□ No	0	Muncie Stark S Marma	e Creek Sh. aton				415 425 437	5 9 6	-1323 -1427 -1544
List all E. Logs Ru			Density				cott kee Sh. sippian				451 453 460 465	5 5	-1680 -1703 -1773
		R		ING REC	ORD [	New	-			ction, etc.			
Purpose of string	Size Hole Drilled	Size C Set (in		Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth					# Sacks Used	Type and	d Percen	t Additives
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5	/8"	25#	213'	60-40	poz			150	2% gel, 3% cc		
Production	7-7/8"	5-1	/2"	15.5#	4645'	EA-2	•	•		125	5% calseal, 7#/sk 0.25% Halad, 0.09		
						HLC				25			
		<b></b>	·	ADD	ITIONAL C	EMENTI	NG/SQU	EEZE F		_			
Purpose:		Top	epth Bottom	ļ	Type of Cement			# Sacks Type and			Percent	t Additives	
Perforate X Protect Ca Plug Back Plug Off Zo	TD	suface	2153	Swift mu	iltidensity			170 2% cc, 1/4#/sk flocele			cele		
Shots per Foot					e Plugs Set						e, Shot, Cement, So d of Material Used)	•	ecord Depth
<del>-</del>	4492-97'						500	gal 159			d of Material Osed)		
4	4416.5-20'		-				non	 B				<del>.</del>	
4	4206-12'					_	500	gal 15°	% MC	A		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	CIBP @ 43	95'											1
TUBING RECORI	)	Size 2-	3/8"	Set At 4366		acker At	Line	r Run		Yes	⊠ No		
Date of First, Res	umed Produ 1/8/00	ction, SW	D or Inj.	Produc	ing Method		☐ Flow	ing		Pumping	ı ☐ Gas Lift		Other (Explain)
Estimated Produc	tion	Oil 80	Bbls	. Gas		Mcf W	ater	<del></del>	Bbls.		as-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas	<u>.</u> .			<u>,1—</u>		METHO	OD OF C		TION	]		ı	Production Interva
☐ Vented ☐ (If vented, su	] Sold		sed on Le	ease		oen Hole her (Spe	⊠ F			Dually Co	mp. 🔲 Commi	ngled _	4206-12'

• •

₩		
Operator Name	Larson Operating Company	Lease Name McWhirter "A"
	☐ East	County Lane
Sec. 34 Twp. 18S	Rge29 🖾 West	Cooking <u>Lane</u>
DRILL STEM TEST #1		
Interval tested:	4190-4213'	
Times tool opened:	15-30-45-60	KCC
Initial hydrostatic pressure:	2105#	KCC
Initial flow pressures:	64-242#	FEB 2 8 2000
Initial shut-in pressure:	924#	1 LD 2. O 2000
Final flow pressures:	256-480#	CONFIDENTIAL
Final shut-in pressure:	910#	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Final hydrostatic pressure:	2079#	
Bottom hole temperature:	124*	
Recovery:	370' GIP, 50' CO, 1200' CGO, 60' M	CGO
DRILL STEM TEST #2		
Interval tested:	4361-4425"	
Times tool opened:	15-30-8-out	
Initial hydrostatic pressure:	2187#	
Initial flow pressures:	50-205#	
Initial shut-in pressure:	1026#	
Final flow pressures:	247-566#	
Final shut-in pressure:	none	
Final hydrostatic pressure:	2161#	
Bottom hole temperature:	112°	
Recovery:	180' OCM, 480' SOCM, 120' M w/ oil	Iscum
DRILL STEM TEST #3		
Interval tested:		
Times tool opened:		
Initial hydrostatic pressure:		
Initial flow pressures:		
Initial shut-in pressure:		
Final flow pressures:		
Final shut-in pressure:		
Final hydrostatic pressure:		
Bottom hole temperature:	0	
Recovery:		
DRILL STEM TEST #1		
Interval tested:		
Times tool opened:		

Well # 2

ORIGINAL

Initial hydrostatic pressure:

Initial flow pressures:

Initial shut-in pressure:

Final flow pressures:

Final shut-in pressure:

Final hydrostatic pressure:

Bottom hole temperature:

Recovery:

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 2 9 2000

CONSERVATION DIVISION

Wichita, Kansas

Services,	
CEDIACE LOCATIONS 1	IMELLIDOO.1

<u> </u>		AND AND A	1.0	 and the second s	
CHARGE TO:		/		 	
<b>1</b>	-100	- enferce			
L-(COOT		- 1950 C		<u> </u>	
ADDRESS	•			:	

TERRIGINAL 1815

PAGE

Services, 1	Inc.	Olmitz,	Ks.	<u>.</u>		1 <u>#</u>	<u> </u>
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. NCS CITY KS	WELL/PROJECT NO.	MC Whirter	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE KS	Ness Coty, K	S 12-17-99 Some	•
2.	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR  DI SERVICE  SALES	ls Drlaco	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED VIA	S/Woy Diglo	ORDER NO.	
4.		WELL CATEGORY  Development	JOB PURPOSE	Longstring	WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION	
DEFENDAL LOCATION				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			

REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTION	ONS						
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER LOC ACCT			DESCRIPTION	QTY. U/M	QTY. U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575		1	-	MILEAGE 103	35 mi		200	70¦იპ
578		1		PumpCharge Longstring	4650 14	lea	120000	1200 0
280	STA			Flocheck	50010		1150	7500
22/	TE C	1		Ligarial KCL	2 gel		19 00	<u> 38@)</u>
410	PEB Wic	1		Top Pluy	lea	55/11	50 00	5000
328	CEI CATIO	1		60/40 Pozmix 67ogel	50 B/s	i	5 55	277 50
325	VED N C ON DI Kans	1		Standard	125/5/5		675	843 75
284	000 MANN	*		Calscal & C	60016	6 sb	20 00	1200
283	85101	1		Salt 200	120016		15	180 (2)
277		1		Gilsonite 12. 8	800 lb	1	35	200 00
290				De Air-1	50 lb		2 75	137 50
		1		ETSI From Continuation Page			<u> </u>	687 49
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer hereby acknowledge	s and agr	ees to	DEMIT DAVMENT TO:	RVEY AG	REE DECIDED AGREE	PAGE TOTAL	

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OF CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

X
DATE SIGNED
12-17-99
TIME SIGNED
10-000

**REMIT PAYMENT TO:** 

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

•	1 m ( ~ ( ~ )		i i			1 (0 (2.1.)	
	SURVEY	AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	DAGE TOTAL		
	OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?				PAGE TOTAL	4554	24
	WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?				10%	11-60	
	OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?				Descent	4000	82
	WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?				TAX	RIG	
	ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SE		NO		70741		
	CUSTOMER DID NOT	WISH TO R	ESPOND		TOTAL		

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR Land

APPROVAL

**2 A.**M. □ P.M.

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

Thank You!



PO Box 466

## **TICKET CONTINUATION**

ORIGINAL

Service	Ness		67560 98-2300		CUSTOMER	perating	WELL #	2 A	Ruhin	ler	DATE	99	PAGE OF
PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCO OC A	DUNTING DE	TIME	DESC!	AIPTION O	QTY.		QTY.		UNIT PRICE	e e e	AMOUNT
285		1			CFR-1		50	1/35			ړ	75	137,50
286		1			Halad-		25	bs		<u> </u>		23	131125
581		1			Service	Charge Count	175	15/5				120	175/00
<u> 583</u>		1		ļ	Draugage	J	324	-99	Tone	ماد			2 43 74
	STB	_			0 8			<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u>i                                    </u>	
	TE C						ļ	1					
FEB NSERV	RECE RECE	_ _					ļ <u>.</u>	! <del> </del>		 <del>                                    </del>		<u>i  </u>	
	RATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	<u> </u>					ļ	<u> </u>	<del>, ②</del>	4	<del></del>	<del>                                     </del>	
Kansa X	WED O						<u> </u>	(		(مي ا [مي ا	Ċ		
9 2000 ON DIVISION Kansas	OWN S	_		<u> </u>				<u> </u>	1/2		20	-	
	S						1	<u>                                       </u>		13/		+ -	
	<i>y</i>			<b></b>		in a		<del> </del>		- "	£.	1	*
		<del>.  </del>		<u> </u>				ļ	·	<del> </del>	1.		
				<u> </u>			101	<u>                                     </u>		1 /		<del>i  </del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
										<del>                                     </del>			
	:				٠.	<u> </u>	A Mills			 		i	
	<u> </u>					To the state of th	7.1	,	. A. 1	İ		†	
								<del>                                     </del>		<del> </del> 			
\								l A	<b>*</b>		·	1	
										<u> </u>			0
													IJ
													/ 6
					SERVICE CHARGE		CUBIC FEET						
		L_			MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT CHARGE	LOADED MILES	TON MILES				,,	<u> </u>	
										V 1.46 (1	UATIONTOTAL		

SWIFT Services, Inc. ORIGINA **JOB LOG** MC White customer Larson Operation WELL NO. PUMPS CHART NO. PRESSURE (PSI) VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING CASING 06:00 #1 11:15 11:17 KCC ma 28 2000 11:25 11.30 11/33 3.3 11:50 11:55 12:10 09 12:12 1500PSI 12:30 I up of weasher 12:45 Completed Plug landed as 4 56/2 carly RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSIO EEB 2 9 2000 CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita Kansa



CHARGE TO: Sarson Operating	
ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

TICKET	IGI	NAL
Nº 1	879	. 47 (

PAGE

Service	s, Inc.	Olmit, KS			1   /	
SERVICE LOCATIONS  1. Para Cit.	WELL/PROJECT NO.	Mcwhirter "A"	COUNTY/PARISH Lane	STATE CITY  KS	DATE OWNER 12-23-99 same	
2.	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR  ### CONTRACTOR  ### CONTRACTOR		RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED DELIVERED TO SINGLE SINGLE	ORDER NO.	
<u>J.</u>	WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY JOB F	PURPOSE	WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION	

REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS

	<u></u>												
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTIN ACCT	G	DESCRIPTION	, QTY.	QTY. UM QTY. UM		UNIT PRICE		. AMOUNT		
575	STAT	1			MILEAGE 104	35	Mi		!	2	00	70	00
577	CON:	1			Pump Change	1	18.4					650	<del>                                     </del>
-704	REC PPOP EBV	1			At Cal oping Tool		<del>()</del>			3.60	عد	->+	ie-
107	ATION ATION	,			Strippe. Head	/	Jay		,			110	l∞ 
330	ED COMMIS	,			SMDS Coment	205	5ks	-	 	. 9	50	1947	
276	SIWIS	1			florele	51	<b>LB</b> S				90	45	90
581	S10N	,			Buch Service Charge of	205	27			. 1	$\infty$	205	اها
58 <sup>3</sup>		,			Drayage / Co	357	72	TonM	ile		75	√268	29
					(%), (O, )								
					TON, TON								
	)				14)								
								UN-	DIS-	1	$\neg$		$\overline{}$

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY previsions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OF CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

DATE SIGNED 12-23-99 TIME SIGNED 1130 Ճ A.M.

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

**REMIT PAYMENT TO:** 

	SURVEY		AG	REE	UN- DECIDED	DI\$- AGREE					
	OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?							PAGE TOTAL		3296	69
	WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?										5
	OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?										
	WE OPERATED TO AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY	) JOB						TAX			
	ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE?  U YES  NO										
	□ cus	TOMER DID NO	TO R	ESPOND			TOTAL		7		

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

□ P.M.

Thank You!

SWIFT Services, Inc. OR GNA LIDATE 12-23-97 PAGE NO. JOB LOG McWhirter "A" WELL NO. CUSTOMER Largon Operating PRESSURE (PSI) PUMPS CHART NO. VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING CASING On Location Rig Running opening Tool Port Collon at 215? 1100 6 BBL Presone Test Cog 1500 OK 11 43 1500 1500 3 open P.C. + Take in note 11 58 400 Stout mixing 235 SKS SMO W/ 4 PPS Floode
W/ 170 SKS MIXED at 11,2# CMT to Pit
MIX 35 SKS at 14# 3 12 03 400 104 BEC フル Disp 7/2 BBC 12 35 700 Close P.C. P.SI test 1500 or 1240 1500 1500 25 REC 1245 Run 5 Jts + Rev Clean Job Complete 1330 STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION FEB 219 2000 CONSERVATION DIVISION

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 9542 Federal Tax I.D.# 48-0727860

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		SERV	Great	Bend
SEC. TWP. RANGE 29	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
1.18	5:00 PM	7:30 PM	COUNTY	10:30 pm. STATE
LD OR NEW (Circle one)	n 3 west, 3	couth	Lane	Kanoas
			<b>.</b>	
ONTRACTOR Shields	OWNER $\gtrsim$	arson Ope	sating_	
OLE SIZE 12'/4 T.D. 216'	CEMENT			
ASING SIZE 85/8 DEPTH216	AMOUNT OR	DERED /500	x 60/40 27	igel 3% c
UBING SIZE DEPTH				
RILL PIPE DEPTH  DOL DEPTH		<del>.</del>		
RES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	90 AX	4.@ <i>6.</i> 3.9	5_571.50
EAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	60 ax		195.00
EMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15' KCC	GEL	3 AX		28.50
ISPLACEMENT & BBL 500 2.8.28	GEL 190 CHLORIDE _	5 AX	.@ <u>.28.00</u> .@	140.00
EQUIPMENT  CONFIDENT	TIAIT		_	
CONFIDEN				
JMP TRUCK CEMENTER & DiBreiling			@	
224 HELPER Sim Weigham				
ULK TRUCK	HANDLING_ MILEAGE_ <b>3</b>	150 AX	_@_ <i>1.0</i> 5	_/57.50
222 DRIVER Rich Weisen	MILEAGE	mille		_222.00
Lire with sig sump, shut down	PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOT	CHARGE TAGE	_@	470.00
2+3. Shut down released 858 wiper plug	•			105.45
displaced with 12.4 bbla fresh 120	PLUG/			1 45.00
Cement did circulata				
			_ @	
			TOTAL	620.45
HARGE TO: Zassen Operating Co. TREET 562 West Hwy 4	-			
TREET 562 West Hwy 4		FLOAT EQU	IPMENT	
TY Olmity STATE Kanoas ZIP 67564	<u> </u>			
	<i></i>		_ @	
Thank you.			_@	
23, 12, 13			_ @	
Allia I Camardia a California				
o Allied Cementing Co., Inc.  ou are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment				
nd furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or			TOTAL	·
ontractor to do work as is listed. The above work was		9		
one to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TAX	- 0 RGE # / 9	-	
ontractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TOTAL CHAI	RGE # 19	34.9	5
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.		\$ 386.	99	D 111 20 D 417 0
	DISCOUNT -	7 000	≠ IF PAI	D 30 DAYS
IGNATURED Burton Bevy	x R	tou to	Cont.	
IGNATURED WOOD OF THE		cton B	ED NAME	
		1 1/11/11	J.	
		n .	+ # /	547.9
		10	л · /	